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ALLERGEN INFORMATION

If you have a food allergy or intolerance, please speak to a membe
about the ingredients in your meal before placing you order

Version Update Apr 2024




WAFFLES

Banofes 427 YesWheat Yas Yes

Brownia 1132 YasWheat Yas Yes Yes/Hazelnuts| Traces

Choco-Nut Spread BET YesMWheat Yes Yesg Yes/Hazelnuls Yes
Strawberry&Cream 498 Yoz Wheat Yes Yos

Strawberry Indulge a8m YesWheat Yas Yas Traces/Nuts

Strawberry Shorlcake B&T YesWheat Yas Yas Yes
White Chocolate Indulge 764 YesWheat Yes Yes Traces/Nuts Yas

@ igf’i B

BLUTEN | CALSTACEMNS soA | soiooe
Bueno 1263 YesWheat Yas Yas YesHazelnuts Yas i
Caramel Nibbles 758 YasWhaal Yas Yers TracesNuls Yas
Hazelnut Choc With Little Moon 1108 YesWheat Yas Yasg Yes/Hazalnuts Yas Yas
Honeycomb G489 ‘YasWheat s Yas Traces/Nuts Traces Traces Yas
Oreo Crunch 908 Yas Whoat Yas Yos TracesiNuts Yo
Reesa's Peanut Butter 988 YasWheat Yos k(5 Traces/Nuts Yes Yas
Salted Caramel Popcomn 702 YesWheat Yas Yes Traces/Nuts Traces Traces Yes
Speculoos aa1 YasWheat You Yag Traces/Nuts Yes




CREPES

| KCAL | GLUTEN | CRUSTACEANS MUSTARD PEANLTS | SESAME SOYA | SOIOXIDE

Bananaberry 738 YesWheat Yas Yes Traces/Nuts Yoes

Banotes 438 YesWheat Yas Yes

Brownie 815 YesWhaal Yas Yos YasHazelnuts |  Traces

Choco-Nut Spread 636 YosWheat Yas Yes YasMHazelnuts LCH

Melted Mitk Choc 764 Yas/Wheat Yas Yas TracesMNuts Yes

Melted White Choc 764 YesWheat Yas Yes TracesMuts Yas
Strawbemy&Cream 373 YesWhaat Yas Yes

Strawbarry Indulge 680 Yos/Wheat Yos Yas Traces/Nuts ¥es

OBLEAS

mmm

Bueno Yoz Wheat Yes/Hazelnuts

Saled Caramal Popoom 581 YesWheat Yas Yas Traces/Wuts | Traces Trages Yasu




SMOOTHIES S| £

Bananaberry

Mango Dream 236
Pineapple Sunsat 256
Raspbany Heavan 251
Strawberry Kiss 336

BUBBLE SLUSH

Berry Lemonade Ze8
Blue Bubblegum 326
Mango&Passion Frui 276
Pineapple&Passion Fruit 205
Strawbarry Peach 173

JUCEBALLS |/
—-—

Bluabarry

Lyches 71
Mango 7
Passion Fruit T2
Strawbery 63




V.I.P SHAKES

S DIOXIDE

Banotfes Pia 758 |  |vestwneat| | Traces | | Yas [ Tracesuts | Traces Traces | Traces
Caramel Cookies&Cream 1001 YasWheat Traces Yes Traces/MNuts Yasg
Fudga Brownie 916 Yas/Wheat Yas Yas TracesMNuls Y Yes
Haoneycomb 704 Mraces\Wheat Yos

SpeculoosikChoco-Tella 1007 YezWheal Yos Yas/Hazeinuts Yos

PREMIUM SHAKES

—-mmmmm

Choto-Talla 671/887 YesHazalnuls

Farraro Aochar GI8S09 Yas/Wheat Yas Yas/Hazalnuls Yas
Oreo Cookles s74/821 Yes/Wheat Yes Yes
Reese's Peanut Bulter Cups GE2/871 Yes Yos Yas
Salted Caramal Te2/913 Traces Yos TracesMuts

Speculoos 782/939 Yes/Wheat Yes Yes
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TREE NUTS* SESAME & DIOXHE
Aaro Mint G34/805 fas
Crunchia B11/798 fas
Ciaim GBGMAES Yes Yes/Almonds Yes
Galaxy B57/840 Yes Yias
Kinder Bueno G7 1847 YesMWheat a5 Yes/Hazelnuts Yoz
Kinder White G56/859 YesWheat Yes Yes/Hazelnuts Yos
MAM Choc B32/828 Yes Traces/Muts Traces
Maltasars G26/799 st Bk Yag s
Milkybar G84/881 [TracesGluten Yes Traces
Snickers G52/847 ‘fes Yes Yas Yas

Caramel 2400281
Original 1781213 Yas
vanilia 248/208 Yes

FRAPPES

KCAL | CELERY | GLUTEN | CRUSTACEANS s | | $ DIDXIDE

Caramed 624 Traces Yes TracesNuls Yos

Chocolate 406




HOT DRINKS
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Americana 2243
Catfe Latte 149/226 Yos
Cappuccing 113182 Yas
Esprasso 22143
Mocha 2157308 Yos
Hot Choc 1977325 Yos

kAL | CRUSTACEANS | S : 5 DIOMIOE

Camomile

Ear Gray
English Breaktast

Fruit Tea

Green Tea

olo|o|la|lo|ao

Papparmint
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EXTRAS Var: & || B | B O || ©

lZ-ﬂUSTE.EM'IﬂS EGES | TREE NUTS™ SESAME § DuOMIBE
Caramel Syrup 62
Cinnamon Syrnup 654
Hazelnut Syrup 61 Yos
Vanilka Syrup 68
Whipped Cream a7 Yas




TOPPINGS

10041000 a7 Yes/Wheat Traces Traces Traces
Crushed Digestives 140 Yo Wheat

Crushed Oreos 190 Yes/\Wheat Yes
Fudge Cubes 15 Yas Traces
Grated Coconut " Yes
Kiwl Slices 28

Milk Choc Flakes 184 Yas Traces/Muls Yas
Roasted Peanuts 141 Traces/Muts Yas

Sliced Banana 49

Sliced Strawberry 18

White Choc Flakes 180 Yes TracesMuls Yes

PREMIUM TOPPINGS

i
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MEM Choc TracesMuls

MaM Paanut 230 Yes Traces/Muts Yes Yas Yasg
Marshmallows 85 Yes
Smarties 182 ittt St Yes




MOLLUSC

PEANUTS T SESAME

SOINIDE

Banana 132 m Yas TracesMuts Traces

Bubblegum 183 Traces/Giulen| Traces Yas TracesMNuls Traces Traces
Bueno 178 YesWheat Traces Traces Yos Traces Yostuosmis | Traces Trages Yes
Cherry 154 |Traces\Gluteny Yes Traces/Muls Traces

Chocolate Hazelnut 218 et Traces Yes Yidumenas | Traces Yes
Chunky Chocolate 187 [TracasGhuteny Traces Yes TracesMuls | Traces Yes
Coconut 184 TracesGiulen| Traces Yas Traces/MNuls Traces Traces
Cookies&Cream 183 YasWheat Yas TracesMNuls Traces Yas
Dulche Da Leche 1685 Trm!‘:‘hm! Traces Yoz Traces/Muls | Traces Traces | Traces
Hazelnut 192 hm'Gmﬂ_- Yos Yoshansims | Tracas

Honeycomb 187 ﬂmﬁh‘lmt Traces Yes Traces/MNuls | Traces Traces Yes
Littie Moons Mochi &7 ez
Mango Sorbet 100 Tracas/Gluten Traces Traces Traces/Muls | Traces Traces
Mint Choc Chip 17 T:EI:B&'E‘MEIIE Traces Yes Traces/MNuls Traces Yas
Passion Fruil Sorbed 104 Tra:aa(il.ra'if Traces TracesMNuls Traces

Pistachio Verde 176 Trxaaﬁhmat Yes TeaPmisamt | Traces

Raspberry Sorbat 114 Tramaﬁ!.mJ Traces TracesMuls | Traces

Reese’s Peanut Butter Cup 227 [TracesAGhien Yes TracesMuls Yes Yas
Salled Caramel Popcorn 199 TracasGlulen| Traces Yas Traces/MNuls Tracas Traces Yas
Spaculoos 216 YasWheat Yas TracesMuls Traces Yas
Strawberry&Cream 157 Tracas/Gluleny Yes TracesMuls | Traces

Strawbearry Chessecaka 161 YasWheat Traces Yas TracesMNuls Tracas Traces
White Chocolate 196 ﬁamﬁlu'iaq' Traces Yes Traces/Muls | Traces Traces Yas
Vanilka 178 Tlml:iuml Traces Yas TracesMuls | Traces Traces




AT OUR ICE CREAM SHOP, WE WANT TO MAKE SURE EVERYONE ENJOYS OUR PRODUCTS SAFELY. THEREFORE, IT IS IMPORTANT
TO MENTION THAT OUR ICE CREAMS MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS AND DAIRY PRODUCTS, INCLUDING TREE NUTS,
ALMONDS, CASHEWS, HAZELNUTS, PECANS, PISTACHIOS, WALNUTS AND COW'S MILK. IF YOU HAVE ALLERGIES TO ANY OF
THESE INGREDIENTS, PLEASE LET US KNOW AND WE WILL BE HAPPY TO HELP YOU FIND A SAFE AND DELICIOUS OPTION.
YOUR SAFETY IS OUR PRIORITY.

EN NUESTRA HELADERIA QUEREMOS ASEGURARNOS DE QUE TODOS DISFRUTEN DE NUESTROS PRODUCTOS DE FORMA
SEGURA. POR ELLO, ES IMPORTANTE MENCIONAR QUE NUESTROS HELADOS PUEDEN CONTENER TRAZAS DE FRUTOS SECOS Y
PRODUCTOS LACTEOS, ENTRE ELLOS FRUTOS SECOS, ALMENDRAS, ANACARDOS, AVELLANAS, PECANAS, PISTACHOS, NUECES
Y LECHE DE VACA. SI TIENE ALERGIA A ALGUNO DE ESTOS INGREDIENTES, HAGANOSLO SABER Y ESTAREMOS ENCANTADOS DE

AYUDARLE A ENCONTRAR UNA OPCION SEGURA Y DELICIOSA. SU SEGURIDAD ES NUESTRA PRIORIDAD.




